

**In the Court of the Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Special Court, Calcutta**  
**Complaint Case No.46/2019 (Computer Registration No.50/2019)**  
**CNRNo. WBCS01-001524-2019**

**Order No.29**  
**18.12.2024**

Today is fixed for execution return of warrant of attachment upon A-1 company and warrant of arrest against A-2 Om Prakash Joshi.

The learned company prosecutor is present and files a track record in respect of warrant of arrest issued against A-2 wherefrom it appears that the warrant of arrest has been received at Uttarpara PS. However, no execution return of warrant of arrest is received.

No execution return of warrant of attachment upon A-1 company is received.

Regular PO is on leave today.

Fixing 24.02.2025 for execution return of warrant of attachment upon A-1 company and warrant of arrest against A-2 Om Prakash Joshi.

**Judge-in-charge**

**Judge-in-charge**