

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Complaint Case No.46/2019 (Computer Registration No.50/2019)
cnr No. WBCS01-001524-2019
Present : Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O.Code-WB00902)

Order No.30
24.02.2025

Today is fixed for execution return of warrant of attachment upon A-1 company and warrant of arrest against A-2 Om Prakash Joshi.

The learned company prosecutor is present.

On report is received from Chandannagar PS duly forwarded by the Officer-in-charge of the said PS wherein it is submitted that the warrant issued upon A-2 could not be executed as the warrantee was not available and prays for another date.

It appears from the said report that no proper steps have been taken by the Officer-in-charge of the said PS for executing the warrant of arrest upon A-2. He is directed to take sincere steps to execute the warrant of arrest. He is also directed to personally appear before this court on the next date fixed for explaining the steps taken by him in executing the said warrant of arrest upon A-2.

No execution return of warrant of attachment upon A_1 is received. The learned company prosecutor is directed to file fresh requisites immediately.

Fixing 19.05.2025 for execution return of warrant of attachment upon A-1 company and warrant of arrest against A-2 Om Prakash Joshi and personal appearance of the Officer-in-charge of Chandannagar PS.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-charge, Chandannagar PS for his information and taking necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902