

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Complaint Case No.46/2019 (Computer Registration No.50/2019)
CNR No. WBCS01-001524-2019
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902).

Order No.33
04.12.2025

Today is fixed for execution return of warrant of attachment upon A-1 company and warrant of arrest against A-2 Om Prakash Joshi.

The learned company prosecutor is absent.

Perused the case record. Considered.

Received the warrant of attachment of A-1 company with a report from Bowbazar PS. Perused the said report. Considered. It appears that the said company is not functioning in the address as mentioned in the warrant of attachment. **The learned company prosecutor is directed to furnish better particulars of A-1 company, in default, the case against A-1 company will be filed for the present.**

No execution report in respect of the warrant of arrest of A-2 Om Prakash Joshi of Uttarpara, Makhla, Maniktala, Raghunathpur, 22, Serampore, Hooghly-712245 is received from the Officer-in-charge, Uttarpara PS.

The Officer-in-charge of Uttarpara PS is directed to positively execute the warrant of arrest of A-2 and submit report before this court by the next date.

To **12.03.2026** for execution return of warrant of arrest against A-2 Om Prakash Joshi and report of Officer-in-charge, Uttarpara PS.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-charge, Uttarpara PS for this information and taking necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**